Ordinances in Order to Modify the Threshold Dollar Amount 
for Contracts Requiring Inclusion of Equal Opportunity 
Clauses. 

Resolution - Second Reading: 

12. No. 5867-11 Accepting a Grant A ward from the Ohio Emergency 
Management Agency in the Amount of Three Hundred 
Seventeen Thousand Four Hundred Nineteen Dollars 
($317,419.00) on Behalf of the City of Dayton. 

Informal Resolution: 

13. No. 843-11 Objecting to the New Permit Application for a Type C-1, C-2 
Liquor Penni! #8868886, to Third Street Petroleum, LLC, 
727 West Third Street, Dayton, Ohio 45402. 

VI. MISCELLANEOUS:

[...]

resulting from the City's refusal to issue or revocation of a security access badge pursuant to 
applicable laws, rules, regulations, policies and procedures. 

ARTICLE II 
COMPENSATION 

Total amount of remuneration in this Agreement shall not exceed the sum of Two Hundred 
Seventy Thousand Dollars ($270,000) for the Professional Services provided by Consultant 
pursuant to the terms of this Agreement, inclusive of reimbursable expenses. 

A. Compensation for Professional Services 

Payment for the Professional Services provided by Consultant is at the following hourly rates for

[...]

Procedurally, the HRC may require the appropriate AAA Form for any entity the City intends to 
contract with, or from any entity that requests approval. As a matter of efficiency and 
practicality, however, the HRC shall ensure compliance only for those entities with which the 
City intends to contract at least Two Thousand Five Hundred ($2,500) cumulative dollars and/or 
employers with 50 or more employees. Upon reviewing the appropriate AAA Form submitted 
by an entity, the HRC issues a determination. Consideration for approval depends on various 
factors relating to the business (i.e., demographic data in the company's Metropolitan Statistical

[...]

American Payroll 

Association, GFOA, BNA Payroll Library, etc.) 

BY ... H.R ..... . ;J.Q~~ph ... ....... . 5 ~~ 7-IJ NO ..................................... . 

A RESOLUTION 

Accepting a Grant Award from the Ohio Emergency Management 
Agency in the Amount of Three Hundred Seventeen Thousand Four 
Hundred Nineteen Dollars ($317,419.00) on Behalf of the City of 
Dayton. 

WHEREAS, The Ohio Emergency Management Agency administers a Metropolitan 
Medical Response System grant program; and 

WHEREAS, The City of Dayton submitted a Metropolitan Medical Response System grant 
application seeking funding to establish and implement a Metropolitan Medical Response System;